\/

<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Varistar CP Steel Door, Perforated With Multi-

Point Locking

Strgmforsyning
EMC doors with good contact with the frame and gasket to
achieve high attenuation.
The 4 point locking helps achieve necessary contact to
avoid EMI effects on electronics.

FUNKSJONER

Perforated door with 4-point locking for EMC applications
Interior galvanized
Opening angle 180°

Lever handle with push button

SPESIFIKASJONER

Table 1/2

Katalognumme X A

Rack Height Hoyde Bredde Farge Color Code Locking Type
r
21630-533

24 U 1200 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-534

24 U 1200 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-535

29U 1400 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-536

29U 1400 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-537

33U 1600 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
21630-538

33U 1600 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
21630-539

38U 1800 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-533
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-534
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-535
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-536
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-537
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-538
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-539

Katalognumme
r

21630-540

21630-541

21630-542

21630-543

21630-544

Katalognummer

21630-533

21630-534

21630-535

21630-536

21630-537

21630-538

21630-539

21630-540

21630-541

21630-542

21630-543

21630-544

Rack Height

38U

42U

42U

47 U

47 U

Hoyde

1800 mm

2000 mm

2000 mm

2200 mm

2200 mm

Materiell

Stal

Stal

Stal

Stél

Stél

Stél

Stal

Stal

Stal

Stal

Stél

Stél

Bredde Farge

800 mm Black Grey

600 mm Black Grey

800 mm Black Grey

600 mm Black Grey

800 mm Black Grey
Table 2/2

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Type

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Steel Door

Locking Type

4-Point Locking

4-Point Locking

4-Point Locking

5-Point Locking

5-Point Locking

. Perforated

. Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

, Perforated

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-540
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-541
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-542
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-543
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-544
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-533
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-534
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-535
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-536
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-537
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-538
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-539
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-540
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-541
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-542
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-543
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/no-no/power-utilities/products/enc21630-544
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

ADVARSEL

nVent-produkter skal kun installeres og brukes som angitt i nVents produktinstruksjonsark og opplaeringsmateriell.
Instruksjonsark er tilgjengelige pd www.nvent.com og fra nVent-kundeservicerepresentanten din. Feil installasjon, misbruk,
feil bruk eller annen unnlatelse av & fglge nVents instruksjoner og advarsler i deres helhet kan fordrsake produktfeil, skade pd
eiendom, alvorlig personskade og dgd og/eller ugyldiggjgre garantien din.

\vs
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 3


https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

