

# Varistar CP Steel Door, Perforated With Multi-Point Locking

# Strømforsyning

EMC doors with good contact with the frame and gasket to achieve high attenuation.

The 4 point locking helps achieve necessary contact to avoid EMI effects on electronics.

## **FUNKSJONER**

Perforated door with 4-point locking for EMC applications

Interior galvanized

Opening angle 180°

Lever handle with push button

#### **SPESIFIKASJONER**

Table 1/2							
Katalognumme r	Rack Height	Høyde	Bredde	Farge	Color Code	Locking Type	
21630-533	24 U	1200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-534	24 U	1200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-535	29 U	1400 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-536	29 U	1400 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-537	33 U	1600 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	
21630-538	33 U	1600 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	
21630-539	38 U	1800 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	

Katalognumme r	Rack Height	Høyde	Bredde	Farge	Color Code	Locking Type
21630-540	38 U	1800 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking
21630-541	42 U	2000 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking
21630-542	42 U	2000 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking
21630-543	47 U	2200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	5-Point Locking
21630-544	47 U	2200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	5-Point Locking

Table 2/2								
Katalognummer	Materiell	Product Type	Туре					
21630-533	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-534	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-535	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-536	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-537	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-538	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-539	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-540	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-541	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-542	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-543	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					
21630-544	Stål	Cabinet Door	Steel Door, Perforated					

# ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

## **ADVARSEL**

nVent-produkter skal kun installeres og brukes som angitt i nVents produktinstruksjonsark og opplæringsmateriell. Instruksjonsark er tilgjengelige på www.nvent.com og fra nVent-kundeservicerepresentanten din. Feil installasjon, misbruk, feil bruk eller annen unnlatelse av å følge nVents instruksjoner og advarsler i deres helhet kan forårsake produktfeil, skade på eiendom, alvorlig personskade og død og/eller ugyldiggjøre garantien din.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF**